
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2839
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
REVIEW OF NSCFDC
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to review the functioning the National Scheduled Caste Finance and Development Corporation (NSCFDC); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b):- Progress as reported by the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC) is reviewed from time to time by the Government.

Government also reviews the functioning of the NSFDC by participation in its Board meetings.
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